[bookmark: _heading=h.drvrix820bp6]Everway Accessibility Conformance Report
[bookmark: _heading=h.j64dazy1i99a]Revised Section 508 Edition
(Based on VPAT® Version 2.5Rev)
[bookmark: _heading=h.j0a7i081kipr]Name of Product/Version: Inspire
[bookmark: _heading=h.ggssdcgzytsv]Report Date: Tuesday, 14 October 2025
Product Description: [To be defined]
[bookmark: _heading=h.mrc8a1a3rwmo]Contact Information: 800-697-6575 or support@everway.com
[bookmark: _heading=h.16hhqo35i1ms]Notes: Accessibility results are scoped across one primary user experience: Inspire Courses. Courses Selection refers to the teacher-facing flow used to browse, preview, and assign content. 
[bookmark: _heading=h.q6x8cltd0phf]Evaluation Methods Used: Internal Testers, manual process based on internal processes and recommended AT tools.
[bookmark: _heading=h.pv3yopw9uisr]Applicable Standards/Guidelines
This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standards/guidelines
	[bookmark: _heading=h.unm1x0pf0ous]Standard/Guideline
	[bookmark: _heading=h.chnie17gnudl]Included In Report

	Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0 
	Level A: Yes
Level AA: Yes
Level AAA: No

	Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1

	Level A: Yes
Level AA: Yes
Level AAA: No

	Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017 and corrected January 22, 2018 
	Yes


[bookmark: _heading=h.3ekpm3g4d42p]
[bookmark: _heading=h.3hsppq91zeud]Terms
The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:
· Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
· Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
· Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
· Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.
· Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can only be used in WCAG Level AAA criteria.

[bookmark: _heading=h.giiyli4doyv9]WCAG 2.x Report
Table also documents conformance with Revised Section 508: 
· Chapter 5 – 501.1 Scope, 504.2 Content Creation or Editing
· Chapter 6 – 602.3 Electronic Support Documentation
Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.x Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.1 Conformance Requirements.


[bookmark: _heading=h.arpvykcocwk1]Success Criteria
Notes:
	Criteria
	Conformance Level
	Remarks and Explanations

	4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)
       Also applies to: 
Revised Section 508
· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Partially Supports
	
Truncated text lacks a title attribute with full text
Assign Button lacks aria label

	1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)
Also applies to:
Revised Section 508
· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Partially Supports
	
Module Title needs aria-label - is not announced with screen reader
Generic aria label "select type" does not indicate what the button does to view more actions

	1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)
Also applies to:
Revised Section 508
· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Partially Supports
	
Search icon button lacks aria-label
"Clear" button lacks aria-label

	3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)
Also applies to:
Revised Section 508
· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Partially Supports
	
Search bar has instructional placeholder text only - lacks aria-label

	2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)
Also applies to:
Revised Section 508
· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Partially Supports
	
“View Course Content” link does not include Card Title in aria-label
Preview link lacks aria label

	2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)
Also applies to:
Revised Section 508
· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Partially Supports
	
Button wrapped in button creates two focuses for one action, you have to tab twice to get to the actual content

	2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)
Also applies to:
Revised Section 508
· 501 (Web)(Software)
· 504.2 (Authoring Tool)
· 602.3 (Support Docs)
	Partially Supports
	
Buttons excluded from focus order



[bookmark: _heading=h.204j5apjtqd6]
[bookmark: _heading=h.7cibc97b2ll]Revised Section 508 Report
Notes:
Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC)
Notes:
	Criteria
	Conformance Level
	Remarks and Explanations

	302.1 Without Vision
	Supports with Exceptions
	Screen reader users can navigate primary flows, but some images lack alternative text and several controls lack accessible names or correct roles.

	302.2 With Limited Vision
	Supports
	Zoom/reflow behavior was fully validated; verify color contrast and text resizing across all pages.

	302.3 Without Perception of Color
	Supports
	Information is not conveyed by color alone in sampled flows.

	302.4 Without Hearing
	Supports
	Core functionality does not require audio. [Confirm presence of any media with audio.]

	302.5 With Limited Hearing
	Supports
	Core functionality does not require audio. [Confirm presence of any media with audio.]

	302.6 Without Speech
	Supports
	Speech input is not required to operate application features.

	302.7 With Limited Manipulation
	Supports with Exceptions
	Keyboard navigation generally works, but one expand/collapse control was excluded from the tab order (Lesson Content).

	302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength
	Supports
	No rapid, timed, or force‑dependent interactions required in sampled tasks.

	302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities
	Supports
	Interface uses clear labels and consistent navigation patterns in sampled flows.


Chapter 4: Hardware - Not Applicable
Notes: Not applicable for Inspire Courses
Chapter 5: Software - Not Applicable
Notes: Not applicable for Inspire Courses
 



Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services
Notes:
	Criteria
	Conformance Level
	Remarks and Explanations

	601.1 Scope
	—
	Auto-scoped by 508; no specific conformance level.

	602 Support Documentation
	 
	 

	602.2 Accessibility and Compatibility Features
	Partially Supports
	[Placeholder] Support site should describe accessibility features and compatibility. Provide or link to documentation.

	602.3 Electronic Support Documentation
	See WCAG 2.x section
	Support documentation must conform to WCAG requirements. See WCAG tables.

	602.4 Alternate Formats for Non-Electronic Support Documentation
	Supports
	Alternate formats will be provided upon request. [Confirm process/contact].

	603 Support Services
	 
	 

	603.2 Information on Accessibility and Compatibility Features
	Supports
	Support will provide accessibility and compatibility information upon request.

	603.3 Accommodation of Communication Needs
	Supports
	Support provides multiple communication channels (email/phone/video).



[bookmark: _heading=h.ji5mr9hh81gp]Legal Disclaimer (Everway)

This document is intended for Everway. The information provided in this VPAT is based on the information available as of the date of document creation. If accessibility items are revised, this VPAT will be updated as required.
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